

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2178 OF 2023**

HDFC Bank Ltd.

.....Appellant/
Applicant

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Ms. Sarrah Khambati and Mr. Anuj Jain for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Avinash Avhad Special PP a/w Mr. S.S. Hulke APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Nimeet Sharma, Jalpa Shah, Vinit Vaiday i/by MZM Legal LLP for the Respondent No.6.

Mr. Anant Matkar, PSI, EOW present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 26th JULY, 2023.

P.C.:-

1) Learned counsel for the Respondent No.6 seeks time to file brief reply.

At his request, stand over to 9th August, 2023.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2023.07.31
12:30:27 +0530