



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.686 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2178 OF 2023**

HDFC Bank Ltd. ... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sarrah Khambati i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Appellant.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganpathy, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Arvind Lakhavat a/w Mr. Nimeet Sharma and Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 7th December 2023.

P.C. :

1) Period to serve notice upon Respondent Nos.2 to 5, is extended upto 24th January, 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)