

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2178 OF 2023**

HDFC Bank Ltd. ... Appellant

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sarrah Khambati a/w. Mr. Mihir Govande i/b. Wadia Ghandy And Co. for Appellant.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Special P.P. a/w. Mr. Sahil Ghule & Mr. J.P. Yagnik, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

Ms. Dimple Shah for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Jalpa Shah i/b. MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> February 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1) Note put up by the Registry mentions that, the notice issued to Respondent No.2 is returned unserved with remark that, nothing was traced out at the said address.

2) In view thereof, learned Advocate for Appellant seeks time to take necessary steps to serve Respondent No.2.

3) At her request, stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

**( SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J. )**

**( A.S. GADKARI, J. )**