

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST)NO.7056 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2178 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023**

HDFC Bank Ltd. .. Appellant
v/s.
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Sarrah Khambati a/w. Mr.Jai Sanyal i/b.Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Appellant.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves SPP a/w. Mr.J.P. Yagnik APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Rahul Sabnis i/b. Ms. Dimple Shah for the Respondent No.4.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Ms. Jalpa Shah i/b. MZM Legal LLP for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Raju Davari, present from the office of the Competent Authority (NSEL).

**JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2024.04.03
14:39:43 +0530

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 28th MARCH, 2024.**

PC. :

1) For the reasons stated in the Interim Application No.7056/24, the Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

2) After service upon Respondent No.2 is completed, Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of Service . The entire process be completed within a period four weeks from today.

3) Stand over to 25th April 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)