

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 289 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023

Hdfc Bank Ltd.APPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 705 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 289 OF 2024

Kotak Mahindra Bank LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Shadab Jan A/W Mr. Faisal Sayyed, Mr. Santosh Budhwani
i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Appellant in
APEAL/289/2024.

Mr. Sameer Pandit A/W Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Mr. Jai Sanyal
i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Appellant in
APEAL/686/2023 and Respondent No. 3 in APEAL/289/2024.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, SPP A/W Mr. S. V. Gavand, APP for
the Respondent - State.

