

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2178 OF 2023**

HDFC Bank Ltd.Appellant
Vs.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w Adv. Aastik Agarwal i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for the Appellant.

Ms. Leena Patil, Special PP for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w Mr. Nimeet Sharma, Mr. Vinit Vaidya and Ms. Himani Narula i/by MZM Legal LLP for the Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1) As the present Appeal has become infructuous, learned Advocate for the Appellant on instructions seeks leave to withdraw Appeal unconditionally.

1.1) Leave granted.

2) Disposed off as withdrawn.

3) In view of disposal of Appeal, Interim Application No.2178 of 2023, does not survive and is also disposed off.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)